ANNEX 1

CABINET MEMBER DECISIONS

NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2012

(i)

COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENTS FUND - PANEL RECOMMENDATIONS
That the proposed grants funding set out in attached Annex be approved from
the Community Improvements Fund Budget, and the position of the
applicants agreed within the previous meeting, especially the Stroud Green
Community Association shop redevelopment be noted.

Reasons for decision

This will enable the Community Partnerships Team to progress with
facilitating the payments relating to the Fund.

(Decision of Leader of the Council- 28 November 2012)
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Community Improvement Fund Panel Projects

NAME & DESCRIPTION

2" Guildford Scouts
To build a new scout hut

Avenue Sucy Playground
Demolition of garages and

creation of ball games area

Cox Lane BMX / Skate Park
Replace the basketball court with
a bmx/skate facility

Dunsfold Community Shop
Refurbishment and upgrade of
premises

Guildford Institute

To provide access for individuals
with restricted mobility

Kings Church, Addlestone
Church refurbishment and
Outreach Project

Nursery Road Park
Installation of outdoor gym,

toddlers playground &
landscaping

Stanwell Bike Ramps
Provision of bike ramps and

Long Lane Recreation Ground

The People’s Pool

Provision of an all-weather
swimming pool

Young Epilepsy

Farm Redevelopment (inc.
cabins, sensory walk & shelters)

Wrecclesham Community
Centre

Refurbishment and extension of
building

Three Rivers Children’s Centre
To develop an outdoor space for

the local community.

Amount Approved

£23,400

£30,000

£40,000

£25,000

£30,000

£13,200

£23,500

£28,500

£42,660

£45,000

£30,000

£25,000
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Any Conditions on Suggested
Approval

Funding is for the base and will
be made available when the
remaining funding has been
secured

Funding is for the surface of the
playground

No additional conditions

Funding is for the capital
expenditure in the bid

No additional conditions

Funding for the toilets and
access

Subject to supportive funding
from other local fund raising

Subject to supportive funding
from other sources

No additional conditions

No additional conditions

Funding for the replacement of
the roof but will be retained until
other funds are in place

Funding is for the equipment
identified. The remaining funds to
be raised within the local
community
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