#### **CABINET MEMBER DECISIONS**

#### **NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2012**

### (i) COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENTS FUND - PANEL RECOMMENDATIONS

That the proposed grants funding set out in attached Annex be approved from the Community Improvements Fund Budget, and the position of the applicants agreed within the previous meeting, especially the Stroud Green Community Association shop redevelopment be noted.

#### Reasons for decision

This will enable the Community Partnerships Team to progress with facilitating the payments relating to the Fund.

(Decision of Leader of the Council– 28 November 2012)

## **ANNEX**

# Community Improvement Fund Panel Projects

NAME & DESCRIPTION	Amount Approved	Any Conditions on Suggested Approval
<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup> <b>Guildford Scouts</b> To build a new scout hut	£23,400	Funding is for the base and will be made available when the remaining funding has been secured
Avenue Sucy Playground Demolition of garages and creation of ball games area	£30,000	Funding is for the surface of the playground
Cox Lane BMX / Skate Park Replace the basketball court with a bmx/skate facility	£40,000	No additional conditions
Dunsfold Community Shop Refurbishment and upgrade of premises	£25,000	Funding is for the capital expenditure in the bid
Guildford Institute To provide access for individuals with restricted mobility	£30,000	No additional conditions
Kings Church, Addlestone Church refurbishment and Outreach Project	£13,200	Funding for the toilets and access
Nursery Road Park Installation of outdoor gym, toddlers playground & landscaping	£23,500	Subject to supportive funding from other local fund raising
Stanwell Bike Ramps Provision of bike ramps and Long Lane Recreation Ground	£28,500	Subject to supportive funding from other sources
The People's Pool Provision of an all-weather swimming pool	£42,660	No additional conditions
Young Epilepsy Farm Redevelopment (inc. cabins, sensory walk & shelters)	£45,000	No additional conditions
Wrecclesham Community Centre Refurbishment and extension of building	£30,000	Funding for the replacement of the roof but will be retained until other funds are in place
Three Rivers Children's Centre To develop an outdoor space for the local community.	£25,000	Funding is for the equipment identified. The remaining funds to be raised within the local community

This page is intentionally left blank